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1[TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH FACILITIES
IN RaMm NaGar

182.f SHRI G. K. KAPOOR:
\ Sumr V. M, CHORDIA:

Will the Minister of CoMMuUNICA-TIONg be pleased to state:

(a) the number of post offices which have been attached at * present ‘o the Ram Nagar Sub-Post Office under the Rewa Division in Madhya
Y’radesh; and

(b) whether it is a fact that Government have started the work for providing telephone and telegraph facilities in Ram Nagar; ang if so, by when the work is likely to be completed?]
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7[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-TIONS (Sarr B., Buacavatr): (a)
15.

(b) Yes, As far as telegraph facilities are concerned, the work is expected to be started in December, 1984 and completed by the end of January, 1965. Telephone facilities have not beep sanctioned and can be provided on rent and guarantee basis.]

U.K. AID FOR SETTING UP OF AN
ORDNANCE FACTORY

183. SHrz U.S. DUGAL: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of the United Kingdom have agreed to pf*o—
vide aid to set up a factory for production of arms; and

(b) if so, where the factory is to be located?
Tue MINISTER oF DEFENCE

PRODUCTION v THE MINISTRY or DEFENCE (SHrRr A. M. THoMAS):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise
REGIONAL HOSPITAL AT RAMAGUNDAM

184. Surr P, K. KUMARAN: Will ihe Minister of L.aABoUR AND EmpLoy-MENT be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No.
17 in the Rajya Sabha on 21st April,
1964, and state:

(a) the progress made in the construction of the Regional Hospital at Ramagundam;

(b) whether the building will be completed by August, 1865 as originally scheduled; and

tL ] English translation.

